
 

31

HOME-STAT

Total number of New Yorkers who are —

(1) known to HOME-STAT outreach teams; AND
(2) confirmed to be experiencing unsheltered 
homelessness; AND
(3) currently being engaged by HOME-STAT outreach 
teams; AND
(4) included in the record, also known as the City’s ‘by-
name list’ of street homeless individuals

—as of December 31, 2023.

3,527

Pursuant to Local Law 217 of 2017 to amend the administrative code of the city of New York, in relation to a record of the 
unsheltered homeless population, the Department of Homeless Services respectfully submits the report below.

Location of First Engagement Count

693

1
Location of point of first engagement with HOME-STAT 
outreach teams, to the extent available, for those New 
Yorkers in the record referenced above—

Delayed Data Entry or No Entry*

Bus Shelter

Drop-In Center (DIC)

Hospital

Social service provider office

29

123

86

84

0

*Delayed Data Entry or No Entry reflects cases wherein HOME-STAT outreach staff either (1) did not enter point of first 
engagement OR (2) entered data only after successfully helping an individual off the street and into dedicated transitional 

housing settings, which include Safe Havens, stabilization beds, all of which require referrals from HOME-STAT outreach teams. 
NOTE: For the remaining clients, upon engagement, outreach teams determined they were in need of immediate connections 

to alternative support settings or care, including detox treatment and emergency medical assistance. 

Other

Grand Total

Park

Phone

Playground

Ferry Terminal

Street

Subway

843

1580

57

3527

0


	Sheet1

