Pursuant to Local Law 217 of 2017 to amend the administrative code of the city of New York, in relation to a record of the unsheltered homeless population, the Department of Homeless Services respectfully submits the report below.

## HOME-STAT

Total number of New Yorkers who are —

- (1) known to HOME-STAT outreach teams; AND
- (2) confirmed to be experiencing unsheltered homelessness; AND
- (3) currently being engaged by HOME-STAT outreach teams; AND
- (4) included in the record, also known as the City's 'byname list' of street homeless individuals
- —as of December 31, 2023.

3,527

	Location of First Engagement	<u>Count</u>
Location of point of first engagement with HOME-STAT outreach teams, to the extent available, for those New Yorkers in the record referenced above—	Delayed Data Entry or No Entry*	693
	Bus Shelter	1
	Drop-In Center (DIC)	31
	Hospital	29
	Social service provider office	123
	Park	86
	Phone	84
	Playground	0
	Ferry Terminal	0
	Street	843
	Subway	1580
	Other	57
	Grand Total	3527

<sup>\*</sup>Delayed Data Entry or No Entry reflects cases wherein HOME-STAT outreach staff either (1) did not enter point of first engagement OR (2) entered data only after successfully helping an individual off the street and into dedicated transitional housing settings, which include Safe Havens, stabilization beds, all of which require referrals from HOME-STAT outreach teams.

NOTE: For the remaining clients, upon engagement, outreach teams determined they were in need of immediate connections to alternative support settings or care, including detox treatment and emergency medical assistance.